AMENDMENT 2 TO UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA PURCHASING AGREEMENT #2018.000207

MAINTENANCE REPAIR AND OPERATIONS (MRO) SUPPLIES AND RELATED SERVICES
Administered by the University of California (UC) on Behalf of the California Higher Education Strategic
Sourcing (CHESS) and other government agencies and non-profits.

PURCHASING AGREEMENT
Contract Number: 2018.000207

W.W. GRAINGER, INC
And
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

This Amendment No. 2 is an amendment to the UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA PURCHASING
AGREEMENT #2018.000207 effective July 1, 2018, by and between the Regents of the University of
California, a California public corporation (“UC”) on behalf of the University of California and W.W.
Grainger, Inc. (“Contractor”™), as subsequently amended.

This Amendment No. 2 modifies specific category discounts as reflected in Attachment C (dated 9/17/18)
and also enhances the Annual Growth Incentive.

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT:

Attachment C dated 8/01/18 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with amended Attachment C dated
09/17/18. attached hereto.

Section 8.1 i. & ii. in Attachment A - Statement of Work is amended to read in full as follow:

i. A two percent (2%) incentive will be paid on growth in Net Annual Spend that is ten percent
(10%) or greater than prior Contract Year Net Annual Spend.

ii. A four percent (4%) incentive will be paid on growth in Net Annual spend that is twenty percent
(20%) or greater than prior Contract Year Net Annual Spend. Notwithstanding the foregoing,
Grainger may, at its sole discretion, award a growth incentive to a Participating Agency pursuant
to alternate terms.

All other terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is signed by the parties’” duly authorized representatives, and shall be effective
as of 10/01/2018.

Participating Entity: THE REGENTS OF THE W.W. GRAINGER, INC
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
By: -~ By:
Name: Adrian Ferreira Name:
Denise Childress
Title: Sr. Commodity Manager Title:
Government Sales Manager
E-Mail: aferveiraf@uesd.edu E-Mail:
Denise.Childress@Grainger.com
Date: 9/17/18 ‘ Date:
2/18/2018




